HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 167 by Senator Martiny

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 5, delete "terms," and insert in lieu thereof "definitions,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 15, after "(b)" and before "Intentionally" insert "(i)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 17, after "**source**" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "(ii) Failing to take immediate steps to request the correction of 10 inaccurate or misleading information that has been released by a source 11 pursuant to the source's relationship with the dentist."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "with the dentist." to "(iii)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 19, delete "all dentists" and insert in lieu thereof "each dentist"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 16, delete "subsequent advertisements" and insert in lieu thereof "a
- 18 **subsequent advertisement**"